DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD OFFICE OF THE DY. DIRECTOR (HORT.)

Ist floor, Community Hall, C-block, Raghubir Nagar, New Delhi-11027

N.I.Q. No.06/Dy.Dir.(Hort.)/DUSIB/2018-19/D- 349

Dated:-19-12-2018

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Percentage rate Quotations are invited in the office of the undersigned at the above mentioned address on behalf of the Delhi Urban Shelter Improvement Board from approved and eligible Registered contractor of MCD, CPWD, DDA, MES & BSNL.

Name of work & Sub-Head	Estt. Cost	Time for completion of work	
N.O.W.:-C/O Shishu Vatika (Rev.) SH:-Maintenance of Horticulture work in SV/Park and Green belts at five storeyed EWS Housing for slum dwellers at site no. A-3 near C- block Sultanpuri for one month (30Days)	Rs.39,975/-	30 days	
-do- SH:-Maintenance of horticulture work in SV/Park F-block new Seemapuri for one month (30 Days)	Rs. 40,980/-	30 days	

The last date of receipt of quotations-----21.12.2018 (UP TO 3.00 P.M.)

The date of opening of quotations-----21.12. 2018 (3.30 P.M.).

The quotations will be opened by the undersigned in the presence of intending quotationers.

The Dy. Director (Hort.), DUSIB/ Competent Authority reserve the right to accept or reject all quotations or any one quotation.

NOTE:- Documents to be submitted with quotation at the office of Dy. Dir.(Hort.) (Self certified). 1. Copy of Valid Registration papers. 2. Copy of Registration with DVAT of the Sale Tax department. 3.Copy of certificates having completed successfully three works of similar nature.

Encl:- Copy of schedule attached.

19/12/18 Dy. Director (Hort.)

D.U.S.I.B.

AN

NOTICE BOARD

SPECIAL CONDITION FOR HORTICULTURE WORKS

Certificate having completed successfully works of similar nature.

(Applicable for contractor registered with civil wing of departments mentioned in the NIT i.e CPWD, Railways, MES and Civil Wing of BSNL, M.C.D, DDA, NDMC, Delhi Jal Board, I&F Deptt.

Experience of having successfully completed works during the last 7 years ending last day of the month previous to the one in which applications are invited. The works completed upto previous day of last date of submission of tenders shall also be considered. (Modified vide Om DG/ MAN/372 dt.14.05.2018)

- (i) Three similar completed works costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of estimated cost put to tender,
- (ii) Two similar completed works, costing not less than the amount equal to 60% of the estimated cost put to tender

(iii) One similar completed work of aggregate cost not less than the amount equal to 80% of the estimated cost.

For above mentioned condition (i), (ii) & (iii) at least one work should be executed with the Government department.

"Similar work means "The work of Horticulture Development / Maintenance of Horticulture developed works, involving Supply of good earth, supply of manure, Preparation of bed, Digging of holes, Plantation of plants i.e trees shrubs, hedges, grassing and maintenance of all garden features as applicable in the instant case. Having successfully completed similar works during the last 7 years.

Note: All amounts as above in (i), (ii) and (iii) shall be rounded off to a convenient full figure, in the last 7 years ending on the last day of the month previous to the one in which the tenders are invited.

| Y | 12 | 18 | Dy.Dir(Hort)

Me

e of Work: Construction of Shishu Vatika
Sul Nicad:-Maintenance of Horticulture work in SV/Park F block New Seemapuri for one Month (30 Days).

SI.	Description of work	No.or		Es	timated Rate	AMOUNT
No.		Qty.	Unit	Figure	Words	Rs. P
5.9	Extra carriage beyond 12 KM Up to 13 KM	3.00	Cum.	7.75	Rupees Seven - Paise Seventy Five Only	23.25
5.10	Extra carriage beyond 13 KM Up to 14 KM	3.00	Cum.	7.75	Rupees Seven - Paise Seventy Five Only	23.25
5.11	Extra carriage beyond 14 KM Up to 15 KM	3.00	Cum.	7.75	Rupees Seven - Paise Seventy Five Only	23.25
6	Carriage of material by manual labour including loading unloding and stacking for leads less then 0.5 km carriage including loading un loding and stacking .manure of sludge					
6.1	first 50 mtr	3.00	Cum	100.81	Rupees One Hundred - Paise Eighty One Only	302.43
CI.	Providing and fixing Selection no.1 grass turf with earth 50mm to 60mm thickness of exisiting ground prepared with propeer level and ramming with required tools wooden(Dhurmos) and than rolling the surface with light roller make the surface	20.00	sqm	77.00	Rupees Seventy Seven Only	1540.00
	smoothening and watering. Deployment of Mali	60.00	sqm	538.00	Rupees Five Hundred & Thirty Eight Only	32280.00
tal estim						40980.19

4/

Work: Construction of Shishu Vatika

Maintenance of Horticulture work in SV/Park & Green Belts at five storeyed EWS Housing for slum dwellers at site no. A-3 near C-Block sultanpuri

	Description of work	No.or		Fet	imated Rate	AMOUNT
-	Cumphing and stacking of and a	Qty.	Unit	Figure	Words	Rs. P
	Supplying and stacking of good earth at site including royalty and carriage upto 5 KM (earth measured in stacks will be reduced by 20% for payment).	10.00	Cum	332.55	Rupees Three Hundred & Thirty Two - Paise Fifty Five Only	3325.50
	Extra for carriage of earth by mechanical transport for lead beyond 5KM up to 10 KM per KM (The rate will be applicable to net quantity after deducting of prescribed % age of voids mentioned in the specification under Carriage of material .)			/		/
1	Extra carriage beyond 5 KM Up to 6 KM	10.00	Cum	10.85	Rupees Ten - Paise Eighty Five Only	108.50
2	Extra carriage beyond 6 KM Up to 7 KM	10,00	Cum	10.85	Rupees Ten - Paise Eighty Five Only	108.50
.3	Extra carriage beyond 7 KM Up to 8 KM	10,00	Cum	10,85	Rupees Ten - Paise Eighty Five Only	108.50
2.4	Extra carriage beyond 8 KM Up to 9 KM	10.00	Cum	10.85	Rupees Ten - Paise Eighty Five Only	108.50
2.5	Extra carriage beyond 9 KM Up to 10 KM	10.00	Cum	10.85	Rupees Ten - Paise Eighty Five Only	108/50
3	Carriage of material by manual labour including loading unloding and stacking for leads less then 0.5 km carriage including loading un loding and stacking for Earth					
3.1	first 50 mtr	10.00	Cum	115.93	Rupees One Hundred & Fifteen Paise Ninety Three Only	11,59.30
4	Supplying and stacking of well decayed cattle manure at site including royalty and carriage upto 5 k.m. lead complete (cattle manure measured in stacks will reduced by 8% for Payment).	3.00	Cum		Rupees One Hundred & Eighty Nine - Paise Ten Only	567.30
5	Extra for carriage of manure/sludge by mechanical transport for lead beyond 5KM up to 10 KM per KM (The rate will be applicable to net quantity after deducting of prescribed % age of voids mentioned in the specification under Clause "2" of material .)					/
5.1	Extra carriage beyond 5 KM Up to 6 KM	3.00	Cum.	9.43	Rupees Nine - Paise Fourty Three Only	28.29
5.2	Extra carriage beyond 6 KM Up to 7 KM	3.00	Cum.	9,43	Rupees Nine - Paise Fourty Three Only	28.29
5.3	Extra carriage beyond 7 KM Up to 8 KM	3.00	Cum.	9,43	Rupees Nine - Paise Fourty Three Only	28.29
5.4	Extra carriage beyond 8 KM Up to 9 KM	3.00	Cum.		Rupees Nine - Paise Fourty Three Only	28/29
5.5		3.00	Cum.	9.43	Rupees Nine - Paise Fourty Three Only	28.29
5.6	for lead beyond 10 KM up to 15 KM per KM (The rate will be applicable to net quantity after deducting of prescribed % age of voids mentioned in the specification under Clause "2" of material.)					20.25
5.7	1.401/1411-4-441/14	3.00	Cum.		Rupees Seven - Paise Seventy Five Only	23.25
5.8	B Extra carriage beyond 11 KM Up to 12 KM	3.00	Cum.	7.75	Rupees Seven - Paise Seventy Five Only	23.25

5/

Name of Work: Construction of Shishu Vatika
Sub-Head:-Maintenance of Horticulture work in SV/Park & Green Belts at five storeyed EWS Housing for slum dwellers at site no. A-3 near C-Block sultanpuri for one Month (30 Days).

SI.	Description of work	No.or		Esti	AMOUNT	
No.		Qty.	Unit	Figure	Words	Rs. P
5.9	Extra carriage beyond 12 KM Up to 13 KM	3,00	Cum.	7.75	Rupees Seven - Paise Seventy Five Only	23.25
5.10	Extra carriage beyond 13 KM Up to 14 KM	3.00	Cum.	7.75	Rupees Seven - Paise Seventy Five Only	23.25
5.11	Extra carriage beyond 14 KM Up to 15 KM	3,00	Cum.	1 .75	Rupees Seven - Paise Seventy Five Only	23.25
6	Carriage of material by manual labour including loading unloding and stacking for leads less then 0.5 km carriage including loading un loding and stacking .manure of sludge			/		
6.1	first 50 mtr	3.00	Cum	10ø.81	Rupees One Hundred - Paise Eighty One Only	302.43
7	Providing and fixing Selection no.1 grass turf with earth 50mm to 60mm thickness of exisiting ground prepared with propeer level and ramming with required tools wooden(Dhurmos) and than rolling the surface with light roller make the surface smoothening and watering.	20,00	sqm	77,00	Rupees Seventy Seven Only	1540.00
8	Deployment of Mali	60.00	sqm	538.00	Rupees Five Hundred & Thirty Eight Only	32280,00
Lectin	nated cost in Figures					39974.73